THE DATASHEET OF
RACT12-500
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 L-1
YEAR
war ran t
y3

All LED Drivers may not be used without a load. They must be switched on the primary side only.
Noncompliance may damage the LED or reduce its lifetime.
Model Numbering
Output CurrentOutput Power
RACT12-___
Features
TRIAC Dimmable
LED
Driver
IEC/EN61347 certified
IEC/EN61347-2-13 certified
EN61547 certified
EN62493 certifed
EN55015 compliant
CB report
M M
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
REACHREACH
compliantcompliant
R
E
C
O
M
 CONVERTE
R
S
C
O
M
P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS 22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
www.recom-power.com REV.:  4/2020 L-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, 240VAC, rated load unless otherwise specified)
RACT12
Series
PROTECTION
Parameter Condition Value
Input Fuse fusible resistor
Short Circuit Protection (SCP)  Latch OFF,  auto recovery   after fault condition is removed
Over Voltage Protection (OVP)
RACT12-300
RACT12-350
RACT12-500
RACT12-700
50VDC max.
42VDC max.
30VDC max.
26VDC max.